
EVENT 11 Girls Open 200m Backstroke         
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Ellie COWAN 07/02/2002 Newbury  2:54.05 390 8
2 Charlotte STEVENSON 03/04/2002 Bracknell  3:06.19 311 7
3 Amy ROBINS 15/04/2002 Woking  3:07.05 306 6
4 Niamh SOUTHALL 06/02/2002 Windsor  3:09.96 290 5
5 Lara RICHMOND 28/03/2002 Reading  3:12.16 278 4
6 Amber RICHARDS 13/04/2002 Reading  3:15.66 261 3
7 Bethany SWIFT 11/03/2002 Woking  3:34.23 184

 Erin ANDREW 30/08/2002 Sutton Cheam DNC
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 April HEDGES 05/04/2001 Sutton Cheam  2:40.10 506 8
2 Molly DUMMETT 14/03/2001 Newbury  2:40.16 506 7
3 Maddison SAUNDERS 30/10/2001 Northampton  2:40.72 501 6
4 Freya STEVENS 21/10/2001 Northampton  2:43.83 472 5
5 Laura DEADMAN 28/02/2001 Maidenhead  2:48.93 430 4
6 Ellie KIRKHAM 29/12/2001 Bracknell  2:51.17 412 3
7 Rhian MACKENZIE 20/02/2001 Rushmoor Ryl  2:53.70 393
8 Emma COUCHMAN 07/03/2001 Bracknell  2:58.14 362
9 Bryony CHINN 25/11/2001 Windsor  3:03.28 329

10 Jemima COOK 18/06/2001 Bracknell  3:04.57 321
11 Phoebe LOVELL 17/10/2001 Ealing  3:06.01 312
12 Emma RIGBY 23/02/2001 Windsor  3:11.32 283

 Lily-Ann DIMBLEBY 02/08/2001 Windsor DQ T-
 Emma BUTTON 09/02/2001 Chalfont DQ T-
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Hannah BAYLISS 13/04/2000 Northampton  2:28.45 629 8
2 Imogen MCCALMAN 08/02/2000 Reading  2:32.24 586 7
3 Sarah BRANCH 18/04/2000 Northampton  2:32.94 579 6
4 Phoebe DOWNES 22/01/2000 Northampton  2:33.32 575 5
5 Emily COLES 03/06/2000 Northampton  2:35.76 549 4
6 Maya SEMYONOVA-HOYLAND28/02/2000 Chalfont  2:38.75 519 3
7 Megan ORMOND 21/04/2000 Windsor  2:39.12 516
8 Lois MARTIN 18/03/2000 Sutton Cheam  2:39.18 515
9 Amy LEE 03/10/2000 Northampton  2:41.92 489

10 Olivia NEALE 16/02/2000 Reading  2:42.33 486
11 Kimberley MORLESE 22/07/2000 Ealing  2:44.85 463
12 Layla HAZLETT 16/08/2000 Maidenhead  2:46.34 451
13 Daisy MEFFAN 03/06/2000 Sutton Cheam  2:52.22 404
14 Daisy BUTTERWORTH 30/07/2000 Reading  2:52.25 404
15 Lucy PEARSON 09/05/2000 Sutton Cheam  2:53.52 394
16 Rinda NARESH 29/11/2000 Ealing  2:55.69 379
17 Millie GREGORY 06/03/2000 Bracknell  2:57.33 367
18 Kirsty ALDERMAN 20/05/2000 Bracknell  2:58.04 362
19 Annabelle WEST 19/10/2000 Chalfont  2:59.85 350

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Bethany SAUNDERS 24/09/1999 Northampton  2:27.05 646 8
2 Millicent ROUTLEDGE 09/06/1999 Windsor  2:33.23 576 7
3 Mollie PERKS 26/09/1999 Windsor  2:35.31 554 6
4 Hannah STEWART 15/02/1999 Reading  2:37.51 531 5
5 Imogen JONES 20/06/1999 Newbury  2:37.95 527 4
6 Lydia RODFORD 21/04/1999 Teddington  2:39.49 512 3



7 Bethany MITCHELL 12/12/1999 Northampton  2:39.75 510
8 Eleanor EVANS 20/03/1999 Northampton  2:40.96 498
9 Lydia ROOM 15/07/1999 Leatherhead  2:40.98 498

10 Fiona CRANE 11/02/1999 Newbury  2:41.46 494
11 Georgina CRADDOCK 16/08/1999 Northampton  2:42.67 483
12 Nicole STEVENS 13/05/1999 Windsor  2:44.78 464
13 Emma BERRY 05/10/1999 Ealing  2:45.28 460
14 Anna WINTHROP 19/02/1999 Tilehurst  2:45.42 459
15 Amy KEARNEY 20/11/1999 Woking  2:46.41 450
16 Mary MCGURIN 19/11/1999 Maidenhead  2:46.76 447
17 Jennifer CONNELLY 17/05/1999 Ealing  2:48.81 430
18 Katrina WILSON 05/12/1999 Northampton  2:51.85 407

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Constance DEAN 25/11/1998 Maidenhead  2:27.33 642 8
2 Elena LOVE 24/06/1998 Ealing  2:36.46 542 7
3 Natasha MUIR 06/04/1998 Reading  2:36.68 540 6
4 Saskia SPENCER 21/09/1998 Newbury  2:43.08 479 5
5 Elizabeth SCAMMELL 27/04/1998 Windsor  2:44.00 471 4
6 Abigail CAIRNS 16/06/1998 Reading  2:47.12 444 3

TT Helena PAPWORTH 16/05/1998 Ealing  2:48.68 432
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Zoe HASTIE 23/03/1997 Rushmoor Ryl  2:29.37 619 8
2 Alice HARTNEY 03/02/1997 Tilehurst  2:33.52 572 7

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Lucy CAMPBELL 05/07/1996 Windsor  2:14.79 812 8
2 Lily GLOVER 20/07/1996 Windsor  2:23.05 696 7
3 Amy CHUNG 18/11/1996 Ealing  2:37.42 532 6

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts
 Nicola BOYD 10/12/1995 Tilehurst DNC



EVENT 12 Boys Open 400m IM                  
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

2 Tariq UKKASH 23/06/2002 Windsor  6:48.22 208
TT Harrison FILBY 30/01/2002 Ealing  6:27.41 253
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Joel LANGE 02/04/2001 Maidenhead  5:44.31 382
2 Thomas HUGHES 15/02/2001 Northampton  5:47.00 372
3 Jack BUSWELL 10/04/2001 Northampton  6:05.88 311
4 William PETTIT 12/07/2001 Northampton  6:07.65 306
5 Matthew BURTON 03/07/2001 Windsor  6:17.00 280

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Daniel SAVAGE 07/08/2000 Northampton  5:19.31 484
2 Michael REES 25/04/2000 Sutton Cheam  5:25.01 458
3 Harry MIDDLETON 15/02/2000 Bracknell  5:34.33 420
4 Jack ENDERSBY 28/12/2000 Reading  5:36.63 410
5 Nimath UKKASH 23/10/2000 Windsor  5:42.40 389
6 Blake STANLEY 22/02/2000 Northampton  5:43.80 383
7 Matthew RICHMOND 11/07/2000 Northampton  5:44.14 382
8 Vincent RYAN 26/02/2000 Windsor  5:51.99 355
9 Kai FURNELL-BRENNAN 11/06/2000 Windsor  5:52.56 353

10 Miles CLARK 16/04/2000 Ealing  5:53.21 351
11 Matthew GRADY 08/05/2000 Woking  6:12.88 291

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 William WARD 14/06/1999 Sutton Cheam  5:13.21 513
2 Marcus JOHNSON 04/12/1999 Northampton  5:29.27 440
3 Luke WITHERS 29/01/1999 Windsor  5:42.59 388

 Edward HERN 17/05/1999 Northampton DQ SL-
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Benjamin GOLDFINCH 14/07/1998 Windsor  5:09.17 533
2 James PETCHEY 13/11/1998 Teddington  5:21.25 475
3 Thomas SMITH 15/11/1998 Northampton  5:35.79 414
4 Maximillian MANDER 20/10/1998 Reading  5:39.80 398

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Albert KARAVIS 20/11/1997 Windsor  4:50.60 635
2 Aaron GUDGE 02/07/1997 Rushmoor Ryl  4:58.41 590
3 Oliver PAYNE 22/05/1997 Reading  5:20.91 477

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Alexander DOUGLAS 09/07/1996 Reading  5:14.73 505



EVENT 13 Girls Open 50m Freestyle           
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Constance DEAN 25/11/1998 Maidenhead 28 666
2 Charlotte OVENS 06/05/1998 Rushmoor Ryl 28.92 610
3 Sofia TEDESCHI-ATKINS 10/03/1998 Ealing 29.14 597
4 Olivia WONG 12/10/1998 Ealing 29.7 565
5 Emma-Kate SWEENEY 26/02/1998 Ealing 29.82 559
6 Katherine DELANEY 06/03/1998 Windsor 29.96 551
7 Abigail CAIRNS 16/06/1998 Reading 30.12 543
8 Anya CHARRINGTON 21/04/1998 Tilehurst 30.22 538
9 Sian MCDONNELL 09/10/1998 Ealing 30.37 530

10 Elizabeth SCAMMELL 27/04/1998 Windsor 30.61 518
11 Eleanor FIELDS 26/08/1998 Reading 31.12 493
12 Louise BARLOW 12/01/1999 Newbury 31.23 487
13 Grace HUNT 23/07/1998 Maidenhead 31.25 486
14 Emma BROAD 19/06/1998 Windsor 31.38 480
15 Natasha MUIR 06/04/1998 Reading 31.42 479
16 Ffion MACKENZIE 06/05/1998 Rushmoor Ryl 31.61 470
17 Lucy WILKINS 08/10/1998 Newbury 31.88 458
18 Madeleine ARNOLD 07/12/1998 Bracknell 32.1 448

 Megan CURTIS 01/04/1998 Bracknell DQ ST-
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Cassie PRATLEY 18/03/1997 Windsor 30.07 545
2 Zoe HASTIE 23/03/1997 Rushmoor Ryl 30.18 540
3 Gabriella ORLICH 24/05/1997 Leatherhead 30.45 526
4 Alice HARTNEY 03/02/1997 Tilehurst 30.74 511
5 Ellen BANDARIAN 14/07/1997 Ealing 31.21 488
6 Elinor SCANLON 02/10/1997 Maidenhead 33.09 407

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Lucy CAMPBELL 05/07/1996 Windsor 27.56 695
2 Abigail GOLDFINCH 27/07/1996 Windsor 29.91 554
3 Athena LEWIS GKOGKA 05/05/1996 Sutton Cheam 30.36 530
4 Cassidy PAYNE 21/06/1996 Windsor 30.67 515
5 Amy CHUNG 18/11/1996 Ealing 30.9 503

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Florence CLARINGBOLD 08/12/1995 Windsor 30 549



EVENT 14 Boys Open 100m Backstroke          
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Kieran RUTTER 25/01/2001 Sutton Cheam  1:14.50 334
2 Joel LANGE 02/04/2001 Maidenhead  1:15.39 320
3 Thomas HUGHES 15/02/2001 Northampton  1:19.21 269
4 Rueben WALSH 06/11/2001 Windsor  1:24.14 215
5 Jack BUSWELL 10/04/2001 Northampton  1:25.74 200
6 William PETTIT 12/07/2001 Northampton  1:25.91 198
7 Dylan PHILPOTT 15/07/2001 Windsor  1:29.72 166
8 Conor TOBIN 25/06/2001 Windsor  1:37.62 116

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Henry OFFIN 08/06/2000 Leatherhead  1:07.61 457
2 Thomas DEAN 02/05/2000 Maidenhead  1:08.29 443
3 Michael REES 25/04/2000 Sutton Cheam  1:09.57 418
4 Matthew RICHMOND 11/07/2000 Northampton  1:10.95 392
5 Ryan SITTON 11/03/2000 Newbury  1:11.39 385
6 Oscar JAMESON 30/07/2000 Ealing  1:12.14 372
7 Harvey KARAVIS 23/02/2000 Windsor  1:13.18 354
8 Rabah HADJAZI 20/05/2000 Ealing  1:15.19 323
9 Tomas GIBSON 11/12/2000 Sutton Cheam  1:15.96 312

10 Nimath UKKASH 23/10/2000 Windsor  1:16.66 302
11 James ROGERS 11/06/2000 Tilehurst  1:16.88 299
12 Miles CLARK 16/04/2000 Ealing  1:17.07 297
13 Kai FURNELL-BRENNAN 11/06/2000 Windsor  1:17.98 285
14 Nicholas COWLEY-ANDREA22/09/2000 Ealing  1:18.22 281
15 Blake STANLEY 22/02/2000 Northampton  1:21.10 247

 Nathan SWIDLER 06/12/2000 Windsor DNC
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Daniel BRENNAND 10/02/1999 Ealing  1:03.80 544
2 Jahrel MURPHY 07/08/1999 Ealing  1:06.62 478
3 Thomas GARDEN 28/04/1999 Tilehurst  1:07.23 465
4 William WARD 14/06/1999 Sutton Cheam  1:08.57 437
5 BRUNO KEMPSTER 18/05/1999 Reading  1:13.06 356
6 Luke BOLES 08/02/1999 Maidenhead  1:13.19 354
7 Luke MOLONEY 12/09/1999 Chalfont  1:13.37 351
8 Luke WITHERS 29/01/1999 Windsor  1:14.08 340
9 Reef HOOK 14/12/1999 Ealing  1:14.12 339

10 Marcus JOHNSON 04/12/1999 Northampton  1:14.25 337
11 Edward HERN 17/05/1999 Northampton  1:16.53 304

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Adam ELKINGTON 14/10/1998 Northampton  1:07.71 455
2 Joseph PHILLPOTT-CLARK 01/06/1998 Sutton Cheam  1:09.19 425
3 James HARDING 09/02/1998 Reading  1:10.30 404
4 James PETCHEY 13/11/1998 Teddington  1:10.48 401
5 Alex BAKKER-NOGUER 17/10/1998 Reading  1:10.90 393
6 Liam SNOOK 17/10/1998 Northampton  1:12.44 367

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Albert KARAVIS 20/11/1997 Windsor  1:04.98 515
2 David ROGERS 04/05/1997 Tilehurst  1:05.95 493
3 Bill KELLY 04/09/1997 Ealing  1:06.68 477
4 James WORSLEY 25/07/1997 Bracknell  1:08.02 449



5 Joshua WOOD 26/09/1997 Ealing  1:08.92 430
6 Aaron PULLEN 14/12/1997 Ealing  1:09.13 426
7 Samuel REES 07/10/1997 Sutton Cheam  1:10.58 399

TT Oskar KOWALSKI 10/09/1997 Maidenhead  1:06.25 486
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Alastair BINGHAM 15/02/1996 Windsor  1:01.66 600
2 Adel ELFAKIR 18/09/1996 Northampton  1:03.75 545
3 Harry GOOD 14/04/1996 Maidenhead  1:06.02 491

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Alexander FARRELL 28/11/1995 Windsor  1:03.73 546
2 Jake MEFFAN 28/12/1995 Sutton Cheam  1:03.76 545
3 Joshua MCDONOUGH 05/05/1995 Leatherhead  1:07.26 464
4 BARNABY KEMPSTER 25/04/1995 Reading  1:08.29 443



EVENT 15 Girls Open 200m Breaststroke       
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Ellie COWAN 07/02/2002 Newbury  3:21.13 361
2 Poppy POPE 20/02/2002 Windsor  3:30.57 309
3 Charlotte STEVENSON 03/04/2002 Bracknell  3:34.81 288
4 Amber RICHARDS 13/04/2002 Reading  3:42.94 252
5 Lara RICHMOND 28/03/2002 Reading  3:52.33 216
6 Amy ROBINS 15/04/2002 Woking  4:06.71 170

 Olivia GINGA 07/12/2002 Newbury DNC
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 April HEDGES 05/04/2001 Sutton Cheam  3:09.30 439
2 Molly DUMMETT 14/03/2001 Newbury  3:11.72 422
3 Laura DEADMAN 28/02/2001 Maidenhead  3:21.89 357
4 Jemima COOK 18/06/2001 Bracknell  3:22.52 353
5 Emily BRYCE 25/04/2001 Ealing  3:27.53 325
6 Juliette HENRY 11/03/2001 Ealing  3:34.77 288
7 Alice POINTS 22/08/2001 Newbury  3:38.07 273
8 Georgia WEEKS 17/10/2001 Leatherhead  3:38.74 270
9 Phoebe SWINYARD 18/06/2001 Bracknell  3:50.15 224

TT Lily-Ann DIMBLEBY 02/08/2001 Windsor  3:48.23 231
 Freya STEVENS 21/10/2001 Northampton DQ SL-
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Phoebe DOWNES 22/01/2000 Northampton  2:54.82 558
2 Amy LEE 03/10/2000 Northampton  2:59.05 520
3 Emily COLES 03/06/2000 Northampton  3:05.83 465
4 Sarah BRANCH 18/04/2000 Northampton  3:08.15 448
5 Daisy MEFFAN 03/06/2000 Sutton Cheam  3:17.90 381
6 Imogen COOK 07/09/2000 Bracknell  3:19.52 371
7 Nicole MARSHALL 03/10/2000 Chalfont  3:22.98 350
8 Maya HARTWELL 07/01/2001 Woking  3:24.57 341
9 Megan DORLING 13/07/2000 Bracknell  3:28.57 319

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Isabel BARNES 02/05/1999 Ealing  3:02.12 495
2 Georgina CRADDOCK 16/08/1999 Northampton  3:04.76 473
3 Maisie COSSINS 08/07/1999 Maidenhead  3:04.84 473
4 Bethany MITCHELL 12/12/1999 Northampton  3:08.56 445
5 Juliet BUCKLE 09/06/1999 Ealing  3:11.21 426
6 Natalie ANDREW 31/03/1999 Sutton Cheam  3:11.28 425
7 Fiona CRANE 11/02/1999 Newbury  3:12.28 418
8 Gemma PHILLIPPS 24/06/1999 Reading  3:22.30 354

 Mary MCGURIN 19/11/1999 Maidenhead DQ T-
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Constance DEAN 25/11/1998 Maidenhead  2:52.65 578
2 Charlotte OVENS 06/05/1998 Rushmoor Ryl  2:54.12 564
3 Jade PETTIT 07/12/1998 Northampton  2:56.37 544
4 Elena LOVE 24/06/1998 Ealing  2:56.60 542
5 Georgina VLATAS 01/07/1998 Bracknell  2:59.72 515
6 Elizabeth SCAMMELL 27/04/1998 Windsor  3:03.14 486
7 Sofia TEDESCHI-ATKINS 10/03/1998 Ealing  3:05.53 467
8 Abigail CAIRNS 16/06/1998 Reading  3:07.28 454
9 Emma-Kate SWEENEY 26/02/1998 Ealing  3:11.53 423



15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Elinor SCANLON 02/10/1997 Maidenhead  2:48.29 622
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Lucy CAMPBELL 05/07/1996 Windsor  2:58.62 524
2 Athena LEWIS GKOGKA 05/05/1996 Sutton Cheam  2:59.75 514
3 Cassidy PAYNE 21/06/1996 Windsor  3:00.53 508

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Florence CLARINGBOLD 08/12/1995 Windsor  2:46.56 640
2 Lucy RIGBY 08/12/1994 Windsor  2:51.57 589



EVENT 16 Boys Open 50m Freestyle            
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 David ROGERS 04/05/1997 Tilehurst 26.54 552
2 Albert KARAVIS 20/11/1997 Windsor 26.6 548
3 Joshua WOOD 26/09/1997 Ealing 27.38 503
4 Aaron GUDGE 02/07/1997 Rushmoor Ryl 27.5 497
5 Aaron PULLEN 14/12/1997 Ealing 27.71 486
6 Bill KELLY 04/09/1997 Ealing 27.74 484
7 Jacob CROSS 02/02/1997 Rushmoor Ryl 27.76 483
8 Samuel REES 07/10/1997 Sutton Cheam 27.88 477
9 Jacob HEYWORTH 08/08/1997 Northampton 27.99 471

10 Oliver PAYNE 22/05/1997 Reading 28.38 451
TT Oskar KOWALSKI 10/09/1997 Maidenhead 27.24 511
 Andrew BOECKMAN 28/03/1997 Windsor DNC
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Harry GOOD 14/04/1996 Maidenhead 26.22 571
2 Adel ELFAKIR 18/09/1996 Northampton 26.56 551
3 Joseph KIRKPATRICK 08/08/1996 Bracknell 28.38 451

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Alexander FARRELL 28/11/1995 Windsor 25.26 635
2 Timothy DELANEY 09/11/1993 Windsor 25.9 592
3 Joshua MCDONOUGH 05/05/1995 Leatherhead 26.01 585
4 Declan BOURKE 21/08/1995 Windsor 26.37 562
5 Ace TAYLOR 06/06/1994 Sutton Cheam 26.4 560
6 BARNABY KEMPSTER 25/04/1995 Reading 27.01 524
7 Jake MEFFAN 28/12/1995 Sutton Cheam 27.39 503
8 Daniel STEVENS 12/06/1995 Windsor 27.55 494
9 Joshua RANK 02/10/1995 Windsor 27.69 487



EVENT 17 Girls Open 100m Backstroke         
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Amy ROBINS 15/04/2002 Woking  1:28.98 283
2 Charlotte STEVENSON 03/04/2002 Bracknell  1:29.62 276
3 Niamh SOUTHALL 06/02/2002 Windsor  1:30.67 264
4 Lara RICHMOND 28/03/2002 Reading  1:32.49 246
5 Bethany SWIFT 11/03/2002 Woking  1:35.32 219
6 Amber RICHARDS 13/04/2002 Reading  1:35.69 216

 Roisin HORAN 25/10/2002 Ealing DNC
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 April HEDGES 05/04/2001 Sutton Cheam  1:15.21 492
2 Molly DUMMETT 14/03/2001 Newbury  1:15.27 490
3 Maddison SAUNDERS 30/10/2001 Northampton  1:18.22 436
4 Freya STEVENS 21/10/2001 Northampton  1:20.34 400
5 Laura DEADMAN 28/02/2001 Maidenhead  1:20.59 396
6 Ellie KIRKHAM 29/12/2001 Bracknell  1:21.59 381
7 Jocelyn DUNNE 16/10/2001 Leatherhead  1:24.56 338
8 Emma COUCHMAN 07/03/2001 Bracknell  1:25.30 328
9 Bryony CHINN 25/11/2001 Windsor  1:28.54 288

10 Phoebe LOVELL 17/10/2001 Ealing  1:28.83 285
11 Emily BRYCE 25/04/2001 Ealing  1:32.68 244
12 Charlotte ROUTLEDGE 31/08/2001 Windsor  1:33.80 233

TT Emma RIGBY 23/02/2001 Windsor  1:31.65 254
TT Lily-Ann DIMBLEBY 02/08/2001 Windsor  1:33.42 237
 Jemima COOK 18/06/2001 Bracknell DNC
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Hannah BAYLISS 13/04/2000 Northampton  1:09.77 611
2 Imogen MCCALMAN 08/02/2000 Reading  1:10.84 586
3 Phoebe DOWNES 22/01/2000 Northampton  1:12.55 547
4 Sarah BRANCH 18/04/2000 Northampton  1:14.08 514
5 Megan ORMOND 21/04/2000 Windsor  1:14.44 507
6 Lois MARTIN 18/03/2000 Sutton Cheam  1:14.72 501
7 Emily COLES 03/06/2000 Northampton  1:15.60 484
8 Kimberley MORLESE 22/07/2000 Ealing  1:16.37 469
9 Olivia NEALE 16/02/2000 Reading  1:17.91 441

10 Amy LEE 03/10/2000 Northampton  1:17.95 440
11 Layla HAZLETT 16/08/2000 Maidenhead  1:18.43 432
12 Lucy PEARSON 09/05/2000 Sutton Cheam  1:20.11 404
13 Daisy BUTTERWORTH 30/07/2000 Reading  1:20.50 398
14 Daisy MEFFAN 03/06/2000 Sutton Cheam  1:21.22 386
15 Louise WALSH 26/08/2000 Ealing  1:22.01 374
16 Annabelle WEST 19/10/2000 Chalfont  1:23.74 349

 Rinda NARESH 29/11/2000 Ealing DNC
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Paige POWELL 03/10/1999 Ealing  1:09.55 617
2 Bethany SAUNDERS 24/09/1999 Northampton  1:09.90 608
3 Holly O'FARRELL 20/05/1999 Tilehurst  1:11.03 581
4 Millicent ROUTLEDGE 09/06/1999 Windsor  1:11.28 575
5 Hannah STEWART 15/02/1999 Reading  1:12.48 548
6 Mollie PERKS 26/09/1999 Windsor  1:13.05 536
7 Eleanor EVANS 20/03/1999 Northampton  1:14.25 511
8 Imogen JONES 20/06/1999 Newbury  1:14.30 510



9 Lydia RODFORD 21/04/1999 Teddington  1:14.37 508
10 Fiona CRANE 11/02/1999 Newbury  1:15.61 484
11 Lydia ROOM 15/07/1999 Leatherhead  1:16.00 476
12 Amy KEARNEY 20/11/1999 Woking  1:16.53 466
13 Imogen BARRETT 11/08/1999 Newbury  1:17.15 455
14 Georgina CRADDOCK 16/08/1999 Northampton  1:17.86 442
15 Nicole STEVENS 13/05/1999 Windsor  1:17.88 442
16 Anna WINTHROP 19/02/1999 Tilehurst  1:18.11 438
17 Isabel BARNES 02/05/1999 Ealing  1:18.81 425
18 Emma BERRY 05/10/1999 Ealing  1:19.15 420
19 Libby PENNY 03/06/1999 Reading  1:20.29 401
20 Katrina WILSON 05/12/1999 Northampton  1:20.52 397
21 Jennifer CONNELLY 17/05/1999 Ealing  1:21.02 389

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Constance DEAN 25/11/1998 Maidenhead  1:09.26 624
2 Grace HUNT 23/07/1998 Maidenhead  1:12.15 556
3 Sian MCDONNELL 09/10/1998 Ealing  1:12.68 544
4 Sofia TEDESCHI-ATKINS 10/03/1998 Ealing  1:13.41 528
5 Elena LOVE 24/06/1998 Ealing  1:13.60 524
6 Natasha MUIR 06/04/1998 Reading  1:14.99 496
7 Jade PETTIT 07/12/1998 Northampton  1:15.05 495
8 Saskia SPENCER 21/09/1998 Newbury  1:16.42 468
9 Lucy WILKINS 08/10/1998 Newbury  1:17.68 445

10 Katherine DELANEY 06/03/1998 Windsor  1:17.88 442
11 Abigail CAIRNS 16/06/1998 Reading  1:18.95 423
12 Helena PAPWORTH 16/05/1998 Ealing  1:19.21 419
13 Eleanor FIELDS 26/08/1998 Reading  1:19.36 416

TT Louise BARLOW 12/01/1999 Newbury  1:17.28 452
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Pooja GUPTA 24/09/1997 Ealing  1:10.27 599
2 Zoe HASTIE 23/03/1997 Rushmoor Ryl  1:11.58 569
3 Alice HARTNEY 03/02/1997 Tilehurst  1:13.45 527
4 Gabriella ORLICH 24/05/1997 Leatherhead  1:18.15 437
4 Ellen BANDARIAN 14/07/1997 Ealing  1:18.15 437

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Abigail GOLDFINCH 27/07/1996 Windsor  1:17.52 448



EVENT 18 Boys Open 200m Butterfly           
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Joel LANGE 02/04/2001 Maidenhead  3:01.42 235
2 Matthew BURTON 03/07/2001 Windsor  3:01.66 233
3 Rueben WALSH 06/11/2001 Windsor  3:35.69 115

TT Harrison FILBY 03/01/2002 Ealing  3:09.16 200
 Dylan PHILPOTT 15/07/2001 Windsor DQ T-
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Thomas DEAN 02/05/2000 Maidenhead  2:31.05 440
2 Daniel SAVAGE 07/08/2000 Northampton  2:39.28 371
3 Vincent RYAN 26/02/2000 Windsor  2:51.65 287
4 Jack ENDERSBY 28/12/2000 Reading  2:52.86 280
5 Blake STANLEY 22/02/2000 Northampton  2:54.95 268
6 Nimath UKKASH 23/10/2000 Windsor  3:02.47 230
7 Rabah HADJAZI 20/05/2000 Ealing  3:07.89 205

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Edward HERN 17/05/1999 Northampton  2:59.30 245
TT Joshua ROCHE 30/12/1999 Windsor  3:25.52 142
 George KREMMER 04/06/1999 Reading DNC
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Benjamin GOLDFINCH 14/07/1998 Windsor  2:27.76 471
2 Thomas SMITH 15/11/1998 Northampton  2:33.34 420
3 Benjamin WICKENS 24/03/1998 S Bournem'th  2:35.27 403

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Jacob HEYWORTH 08/08/1997 Northampton  2:26.29 485
 Andrew BOECKMAN 28/03/1997 Windsor DNC
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Alastair BINGHAM 15/02/1996 Windsor  2:20.94 542
TT Alexander DOUGLAS 09/07/1996 Reading  2:33.33 420
17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Alex BANDARIAN 16/10/1995 Ealing  2:17.65 580
2 Timothy DELANEY 09/11/1993 Windsor  2:21.27 539



EVENT 19 Girls Open 400m IM                 
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Holly HUTCHINS 07/04/2002 Newbury  6:48.07 304
2 Lara RICHMOND 28/03/2002 Reading  6:56.81 282

 Erin ANDREW 30/08/2002 Sutton Cheam DNF
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Abbie CROOK 27/02/2001 TigersharksW  5:54.60 480
2 Laura DEADMAN 28/02/2001 Maidenhead  5:57.16 470

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Sarah BRANCH 18/04/2000 Northampton  5:19.49 649
2 Hannah BAYLISS 13/04/2000 Northampton  5:25.91 614
3 Phoebe DOWNES 22/01/2000 Northampton  5:27.52 606
4 Imogen MCCALMAN 08/02/2000 Reading  5:34.71 569
5 Emily COLES 03/06/2000 Northampton  5:41.05 539
6 Anna HUNT 12/02/2000 Teddington  5:41.72 536
7 Ellie ROSE 01/05/2000 Northampton  5:49.06 504
8 Maya SEMYONOVA-HOYLAND28/02/2000 Chalfont  5:51.95 491
9 Jasmin POOLE 10/01/2001 TigersharksW  5:59.25 462

10 Olivia NEALE 16/02/2000 Reading  6:12.25 413
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Bethany SAUNDERS 24/09/1999 Northampton  5:21.20 639
2 Holly O'FARRELL 20/05/1999 Tilehurst  5:26.59 611
3 Mary MCGURIN 19/11/1999 Maidenhead  5:38.64 551
4 Lydia ROOM 15/07/1999 Leatherhead  5:40.49 542
5 Mollie PERKS 26/09/1999 Windsor  5:40.55 542
6 Georgina CRADDOCK 16/08/1999 Northampton  5:42.61 532
7 Bethany MITCHELL 12/12/1999 Northampton  5:44.40 524
8 Mika VENNEMA OSBORNE 24/11/1999 Teddington  5:45.09 521
9 Natalie ANDREW 31/03/1999 Sutton Cheam  5:46.20 516

10 Rebecca MADDOCKS 13/08/1999 TigersharksW  5:51.08 495
11 Lydia RODFORD 21/04/1999 Teddington  5:55.27 478
12 Imogen BARRETT 11/08/1999 Newbury  5:58.30 465
13 Abigail EVANS 25/08/1999 Bracknell  6:04.70 440

 Nicole STEVENS 13/05/1999 Windsor DNF
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Jade PETTIT 07/12/1998 Northampton  5:31.62 585
2 Elizabeth SCAMMELL 27/04/1998 Windsor  5:43.77 527

TT Constance DEAN 25/11/1998 Maidenhead  5:10.30 702
 Lucy WILKINS 08/10/1998 Newbury DNC
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Bethany DALTON 05/02/1997 Rushmoor Ryl  5:38.65 551
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Lucy CAMPBELL 05/07/1996 Windsor  4:57.32 784
2 Bethan HALL-JONES 15/10/1996 Ealing  5:27.99 603
3 Athena LEWIS GKOGKA 05/05/1996 Sutton Cheam  5:37.24 557



EVENT 20 Boys Open 200m Backstroke          
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Joseph LENIHAN 12/03/2002 Sutton Cheam  2:49.74 288
2 Toby REDSHAW 08/02/2002 Maidenhead  2:51.13 279
3 Ajai GILL 12/02/2002 Newbury  3:13.92 173

TT Tariq UKKASH 23/06/2002 Windsor  3:17.27 162
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Kieran RUTTER 25/01/2001 Sutton Cheam  2:36.00 383
2 Moritz HOOGERS 02/10/2001 Windsor  2:36.41 380
3 Joel LANGE 02/04/2001 Maidenhead  2:38.60 363
4 Thomas HUGHES 15/02/2001 Northampton  2:44.23 323
5 Matthew BURTON 03/07/2001 Windsor  2:44.57 320
6 Jack BUSWELL 10/04/2001 Northampton  2:54.33 261
7 Dominic KEAST 10/04/2001 Bracknell  2:54.86 258
8 Rueben WALSH 06/11/2001 Windsor  2:56.34 250
9 William PETTIT 12/07/2001 Northampton  2:58.32 240

10 John MCGARVIE 07/11/2001 Chalfont  3:07.76 197
11 Samuel THORNTON 08/08/2001 Ealing  3:10.74 185
12 Conor TOBIN 25/06/2001 Windsor  3:24.20 140

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Henry OFFIN 08/06/2000 Leatherhead  2:22.09 513
2 Michael REES 25/04/2000 Sutton Cheam  2:28.41 449
3 Daniel SAVAGE 07/08/2000 Northampton  2:30.41 431
4 Matthew RICHMOND 11/07/2000 Northampton  2:33.10 407
5 Ryan SITTON 11/03/2000 Newbury  2:34.07 399
6 Harvey KARAVIS 23/02/2000 Windsor  2:34.54 395
7 Oscar JAMESON 30/07/2000 Ealing  2:34.78 393
8 Rabah HADJAZI 20/05/2000 Ealing  2:41.73 340
9 Tomas GIBSON 11/12/2000 Sutton Cheam  2:41.88 339

10 Nimath UKKASH 23/10/2000 Windsor  2:42.48 335
11 Kai FURNELL-BRENNAN 11/06/2000 Windsor  2:42.50 335
12 Miles CLARK 16/04/2000 Ealing  2:42.79 333
13 Nicholas COWLEY-ANDREA22/09/2000 Ealing  2:43.84 325
14 James ROGERS 11/06/2000 Tilehurst  2:45.15 317
15 Luke GRIFFITHS 02/10/2000 Bracknell  2:45.18 316
16 James ALDRED 05/06/2000 Chalfont  2:45.44 315
17 Vincent RYAN 26/02/2000 Windsor  2:47.01 304
18 Blake STANLEY 22/02/2000 Northampton  2:48.58 295
19 Lewis BROAD 12/01/2001 Rushmoor Ryl  2:54.33 261

 Oskar JONES 07/08/2000 Teddington DQ T-7L
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Daniel BRENNAND 10/02/1999 Ealing  2:20.04 535
2 Thomas GARDEN 28/04/1999 Tilehurst  2:26.38 469
3 Jahrel MURPHY 07/08/1999 Ealing  2:27.02 463
4 Luke BOLES 08/02/1999 Maidenhead  2:31.98 417
5 Marcus JOHNSON 04/12/1999 Northampton  2:33.52 404
6 Luke WITHERS 29/01/1999 Windsor  2:36.17 382
7 Samuel PHIPPEN 17/01/2000 Chalfont  2:36.70 378
8 BRUNO KEMPSTER 18/05/1999 Reading  2:36.91 376
9 Luke MOLONEY 12/09/1999 Chalfont  2:39.05 360

10 Edward HERN 17/05/1999 Northampton  2:41.33 343
11 Matthew PUDNEY 22/12/1999 Newbury  2:43.40 328



14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Adam ELKINGTON 14/10/1998 Northampton  2:23.00 503
2 Joseph PHILLPOTT-CLARK 01/06/1998 Sutton Cheam  2:26.35 469
3 Benjamin GOLDFINCH 14/07/1998 Windsor  2:28.94 444
4 Liam SNOOK 17/10/1998 Northampton  2:33.43 405
5 Maximillian MANDER 20/10/1998 Reading  2:34.59 395
6 Kaze MORRISON 14/09/1998 Ealing  2:47.54 301

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Albert KARAVIS 20/11/1997 Windsor  2:16.47 577
2 Bill KELLY 04/09/1997 Ealing  2:22.72 506
3 David ROGERS 04/05/1997 Tilehurst  2:23.99 493
4 Aaron PULLEN 14/12/1997 Ealing  2:29.00 444
5 Samuel REES 07/10/1997 Sutton Cheam  2:32.50 412

TT Oskar KOWALSKI 10/09/1997 Maidenhead  2:22.51 508
 Crispin IMANI 07/02/1997 Windsor DNC
 James WORSLEY 25/07/1997 Bracknell DNC
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Alastair BINGHAM 15/02/1996 Windsor  2:12.05 633
17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Jake MEFFAN 28/12/1995 Sutton Cheam  2:20.36 532
2 Alex BANDARIAN 16/10/1995 Ealing  2:24.23 490



EVENT 21 Girls Open 200m Butterfly          
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Ellie COWAN 07/02/2002 Newbury  3:16.08 263
 Olivia GINJA 07/12/2002 Newbury DNC
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Maddison SAUNDERS 30/10/2001 Northampton  2:56.97 375
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Sarah BRANCH 18/04/2000 Northampton  2:40.60 508
2 Phoebe DOWNES 22/01/2000 Northampton  2:42.37 491
3 Emily COLES 03/06/2000 Northampton  2:59.05 361

 Ellie ROSA 01/05/2000 Northampton DNC
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Georgina CRADDOCK 16/08/1999 Northampton  2:47.28 449
2 Bethany MITCHELL 12/12/1999 Northampton  3:05.66 319

TT Eleanor EVANS 20/03/1999 Northampton  2:38.10 532
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Cassie PRATLEY 18/03/1997 Windsor  2:32.27 593
2 Rebecca DUTFIELD 10/07/1997 Windsor  2:33.42 580

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Lucy CAMPBELL 05/07/1996 Windsor  2:27.01 654
2 Paige PARSONS 01/05/1996 Leatherhead  2:42.61 489



EVENT 22 Boys Open 200m Breaststroke        
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Harrison FILBY 30/01/2002 Ealing  3:20.61 249
2 Tariq UKKASH 23/06/2002 Windsor  3:37.26 183
3 Ollie ZALAF 18/04/2002 Woking  3:39.27 176
4 Joe LEE 25/02/2002 Ealing  3:39.57 175
5 Matthew JONES 05/02/2002 Bracknell  3:42.18 167
6 Ajai GILL 12/02/2002 Newbury  4:04.16 111

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Thomas HUGHES 15/02/2001 Northampton  3:08.37 312
2 Joel LANGE 02/04/2001 Maidenhead  3:20.44 250
3 Rueben WALSH 06/11/2001 Windsor  3:25.33 228
4 Samuel THORNTON 08/08/2001 Ealing  3:33.04 198
5 Jack BUSWELL 10/04/2001 Northampton  3:34.35 193

 Thomas LEDSOME 21/04/2001 Woking DQ T-6L
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Thomas DEAN 02/05/2000 Maidenhead  2:45.74 473
2 Ben HUTCHINS 25/07/2000 Newbury  2:48.57 449
3 Max HOOGERS 06/02/2000 Windsor  2:59.39 368
4 Harry MIDDLETON 15/02/2000 Bracknell  3:02.92 345
5 Jack ENDERSBY 28/12/2000 Reading  3:03.66 340
6 Nimath UKKASH 23/10/2000 Windsor  3:05.32 330
7 Matthew VLATAS 06/12/2000 Bracknell  3:10.50 300
8 Miles CLARK 16/04/2000 Ealing  3:10.75 298
9 Blake STANLEY 22/02/2000 Northampton  3:12.36 290

10 George BARNES 09/01/2001 Ealing  3:13.33 285
11 James ALDRED 05/06/2000 Chalfont  3:13.55 283
12 Daniel COOKE 08/02/2000 Bracknell  3:18.78 257
13 Javier BAKKER-NOGUER 08/12/2000 Reading  3:20.60 249

TT Ben QUIRKE 14/04/2000 Windsor  3:04.38 336
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 James WILKS 23/10/1999 Leatherhead  2:53.19 412
2 Connor CAMPBELL 11/11/1999 Maidenhead  2:55.31 397
3 Edward HERN 17/05/1999 Northampton  3:07.17 319
4 Luke KUROWSKI-FORD 01/04/1999 Reading  3:08.19 313
5 Daniel SALTER 03/01/2000 Bracknell  3:09.11 308
6 Adam SMITH 28/05/1999 Sutton Cheam  3:10.51 300

 Luke MOLONEY 12/09/1999 Chalfont DQ T-3L
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Benjamin WICKENS 24/03/1998 S Bournem'th  2:38.42 541
2 Adam ELKINGTON 14/10/1998 Northampton  2:46.04 471
3 Alex BAKKER-NOGUER 17/10/1998 Reading  2:47.56 458
4 Sam RAMSDEN HEAD 20/05/1998 Windsor  3:04.28 336

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Alexander CAWTHORNE 06/04/1997 Tilehurst  2:37.90 547
2 Aaron GUDGE 02/07/1997 Rushmoor Ryl  2:42.85 499
3 David ROGERS 04/05/1997 Tilehurst  2:44.68 482
4 Oliver PAYNE 22/05/1997 Reading  2:45.90 472

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts



1 Alastair BINGHAM 15/02/1996 Windsor  2:34.22 585
2 Harry GOOD 14/04/1996 Maidenhead  2:43.49 493

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Ace TAYLOR 06/06/1994 Sutton Cheam  2:37.55 550



EVENT 23 Girls Open 100m Freestyle          
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Ellie COWAN 07/02/2002 Newbury  1:14.53 378
2 Elle USSI 18/02/2002 Reading  1:15.15 368
3 Amy ROBINS 15/04/2002 Woking  1:17.59 331
4 Lara RICHMOND 28/03/2002 Reading  1:20.57 290
5 Bethany SWIFT 11/03/2002 Woking  1:23.47 255
6 Holly HUTCHINS 07/04/2002 Newbury  1:23.62 253

 Roisin HORAN 25/10/2002 Ealing DNC
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Laura DEADMAN 28/02/2001 Maidenhead  1:10.00 461
2 Rhian MACKENZIE 20/02/2001 Rushmoor Ryl  1:11.24 437
3 Maddison SAUNDERS 30/10/2001 Northampton  1:12.89 406
4 Ellie KIRKHAM 29/12/2001 Bracknell  1:13.18 401
5 Thea BLOXHAM 27/04/2001 Woking  1:14.57 377
6 Emily BRYCE 25/04/2001 Ealing  1:14.65 376
7 Ciara MULVIHILL 14/10/2001 Woking  1:15.02 370
8 Hannah MEYRICK 03/10/2001 Windsor  1:16.86 341
9 Juliette HENRY 11/03/2001 Ealing  1:19.02 310

10 Emma RIGBY 23/02/2001 Windsor  1:20.00 297
 Isabelle ARNOLD 21/03/2001 Bracknell DNC
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Hannah BAYLISS 13/04/2000 Northampton  1:03.51 614
2 Sarah BRANCH 18/04/2000 Northampton  1:04.05 599
3 Imogen MCCALMAN 08/02/2000 Reading  1:05.29 568
4 Megan ORMOND 21/04/2000 Windsor  1:05.97 551
5 Phoebe DOWNES 22/01/2000 Northampton  1:06.28 543
6 Layla HAZLETT 16/08/2000 Maidenhead  1:06.52 538
7 Maya SEMYONOVA-HOYLAND28/02/2000 Chalfont  1:07.14 523
8 Magda SKRZYMOWSKA 27/01/2000 Windsor  1:09.66 468
9 Millie GREGORY 06/03/2000 Bracknell  1:10.00 461

10 Maya HARTWELL 07/01/2001 Woking  1:10.59 450
11 Daisy MEFFAN 03/06/2000 Sutton Cheam  1:11.78 427
12 Louise WALSH 26/08/2000 Ealing  1:13.03 404
13 Daisy BUTTERWORTH 30/07/2000 Reading  1:13.11 402
14 Lucy PEARSON 09/05/2000 Sutton Cheam  1:13.16 402
15 Nicole MARSHALL 03/10/2000 Chalfont  1:13.95 388
16 Isabella LOUGHLIN 26/03/2000 Windsor  1:14.21 383
17 Alex EYLES 30/03/2000 Windsor  1:15.41 364

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Paige POWELL 03/10/1999 Ealing  1:00.51 700
2 Millicent ROUTLEDGE 09/06/1999 Windsor  1:02.53 641
3 Bethany SAUNDERS 24/09/1999 Northampton  1:02.56 640
4 Holly O'FARRELL 20/05/1999 Tilehurst  1:02.69 636
5 Fiona CRANE 11/02/1999 Newbury  1:04.92 577
6 Mollie PERKS 26/09/1999 Windsor  1:05.09 573
7 Eleanor EVANS 20/03/1999 Northampton  1:05.20 570
8 Lydia ROOM 15/07/1999 Leatherhead  1:05.62 559
9 Libby PENNY 03/06/1999 Reading  1:06.65 535

10 Isabel BARNES 02/05/1999 Ealing  1:07.36 518
11 Maisie COSSINS 08/07/1999 Maidenhead  1:07.91 506
12 Bethany MITCHELL 12/12/1999 Northampton  1:08.92 484



13 Amy KEARNEY 20/11/1999 Woking  1:09.10 480
14 Holly PITHER 08/07/1999 Bracknell  1:09.78 466
15 Sophie LEDSOME 17/11/1999 Woking  1:09.96 462
16 Natalie ANDREW 31/03/1999 Sutton Cheam  1:10.29 456
17 Imogen BARRETT 11/08/1999 Newbury  1:10.84 445
18 Jemima WALSH 01/09/1999 Windsor  1:11.36 435
19 Nicole STEVENS 13/05/1999 Windsor  1:12.86 407

TT Georgina CRADDOCK 16/08/1999 Northampton  1:11.04 441
TT Hannah LARSEN 13/10/1999 Tilehurst  1:11.13 439
TT Gemma PHILLIPPS 24/06/1999 Reading  1:13.43 397
 Rheanna COTTAM 14/07/1999 Leatherhead DNC
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Constance DEAN 25/11/1998 Maidenhead  1:00.27 708
2 Charlotte OVENS 06/05/1998 Rushmoor Ryl  1:02.01 656
3 Sofia TEDESCHI-ATKINS 10/03/1998 Ealing  1:03.28 620
4 Emma-Kate SWEENEY 26/02/1998 Ealing  1:04.31 593
5 Olivia WONG 12/10/1998 Ealing  1:04.40 590
6 Katherine DELANEY 06/03/1998 Windsor  1:04.84 579
7 Sian MCDONNELL 09/10/1998 Ealing  1:05.71 557
8 Jelena SEKULIC 20/06/1998 Bracknell  1:05.82 555
9 Grace HUNT 23/07/1998 Maidenhead  1:06.46 539

10 Elena LOVE 24/06/1998 Ealing  1:06.47 539
11 Elizabeth SCAMMELL 27/04/1998 Windsor  1:07.03 526
12 Ffion MACKENZIE 06/05/1998 Rushmoor Ryl  1:08.02 503
13 Louise BARLOW 12/01/1999 Newbury  1:08.39 495
14 Emma BROAD 19/06/1998 Windsor  1:08.44 494
15 Megan CURTIS 01/04/1998 Bracknell  1:08.79 487
16 Helena PAPWORTH 16/05/1998 Ealing  1:08.87 485
17 Beth DAINES 17/02/1998 Windsor  1:09.33 475

 Lucy WILKINS 08/10/1998 Newbury DNC
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Rebecca DUTFIELD 10/07/1997 Windsor 59.81 722
2 Cassie PRATLEY 18/03/1997 Windsor  1:04.98 575
3 Sophia WALLIS 20/09/1997 Bracknell  1:05.51 562
4 Pooja GUPTA 24/09/1997 Ealing  1:06.87 530
5 Bethany DALTON 05/02/1997 Rushmoor Ryl  1:07.01 526
6 Ellen BANDARIAN 14/07/1997 Ealing  1:07.92 506
7 Cleo GORE 09/09/1997 Bracknell  1:08.01 504

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Abigail GOLDFINCH 27/07/1996 Windsor  1:04.82 580
2 Cassidy PAYNE 21/06/1996 Windsor  1:05.41 565
3 Athena LEWIS GKOGKA 05/05/1996 Sutton Cheam  1:06.11 548
4 Sarah BUTLER 13/07/1996 Bracknell  1:07.66 512
5 Catherine HILL 23/06/1996 Reading  1:10.88 444



EVENT 24 Boys Open 100m Freestyle           
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Matthew BURTON 03/07/2001 Windsor  1:05.60 387
2 Kieran RUTTER 25/01/2001 Sutton Cheam  1:08.02 343
3 Moritz HOOGERS 02/10/2001 Windsor  1:08.69 332
4 Joel LANGE 02/04/2001 Maidenhead  1:09.82 313
5 Thomas HUGHES 15/02/2001 Northampton  1:11.19 293
6 Rueben WALSH 06/11/2001 Windsor  1:13.69 259
7 Dominic KEAST 10/04/2001 Bracknell  1:15.97 231
8 John MCGARVIE 07/11/2001 Chalfont  1:17.17 218
9 Samuel BRUDNEY 28/07/2001 Windsor  1:18.16 207

10 Conor TOBIN 25/06/2001 Windsor  1:20.70 183
 Dario KAN 22/02/2001 Sutton Cheam DNC
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Henry OFFIN 08/06/2000 Leatherhead  1:00.05 509
2 Ryan SITTON 11/03/2000 Newbury  1:01.85 466
3 Daniel SAVAGE 07/08/2000 Northampton  1:02.49 451
3 Thomas DEAN 02/05/2000 Maidenhead  1:02.49 451
5 Michael REES 25/04/2000 Sutton Cheam  1:03.06 438
6 Jack ENDERSBY 28/12/2000 Reading  1:03.49 429
7 Harvey KARAVIS 23/02/2000 Windsor  1:03.80 423
8 Tomas GIBSON 11/12/2000 Sutton Cheam  1:04.32 412
9 Nimath UKKASH 23/10/2000 Windsor  1:04.77 403

10 Oscar JAMESON 30/07/2000 Ealing  1:05.23 394
11 Ben QUIRKE 14/04/2000 Windsor  1:05.37 391
12 Matthew RICHMOND 11/07/2000 Northampton  1:06.37 372
13 James ALDRED 05/06/2000 Chalfont  1:06.83 364
14 Maxwell DORRELL 28/02/2000 Woking  1:07.30 355
15 Max HOOGERS 06/02/2000 Windsor  1:07.58 350
16 Miles CLARK 16/04/2000 Ealing  1:07.78 347
17 Kai FURNELL-BRENNAN 11/06/2000 Windsor  1:08.65 332
18 Luke GRIFFITHS 02/10/2000 Bracknell  1:08.89 328
19 Blake STANLEY 22/02/2000 Northampton  1:08.99 327
20 Rabah HADJAZI 20/05/2000 Ealing  1:09.06 326
21 Julius WRIGHT 30/08/2000 Windsor  1:10.10 309
22 Nicholas COWLEY-ANDREA22/09/2000 Ealing  1:10.75 299
23 Nathan SWIDLER 06/12/2000 Windsor  1:11.61 287
24 Javier BAKKER-NOGUER 08/12/2000 Reading  1:11.76 285
25 Lewis BROAD 12/01/2001 Rushmoor Ryl  1:12.68 272
26 Thomas WORSFOLD 16/10/2000 Chalfont  1:17.93 210

TT Ben HUTCHINS 25/07/2000 Newbury  1:13.90 256
 Matthew VLATAS 06/12/2000 Bracknell DNC
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Daniel BRENNAND 10/02/1999 Ealing  1:00.26 504
2 James WILKS 23/10/1999 Leatherhead  1:01.08 484
3 Jahrel MURPHY 07/08/1999 Ealing  1:01.18 481
4 Reef HOOK 14/12/1999 Ealing  1:02.73 446
5 Thomas GARDEN 28/04/1999 Tilehurst  1:04.30 412
6 BRUNO KEMPSTER 18/05/1999 Reading  1:04.31 412
7 Luke WITHERS 29/01/1999 Windsor  1:04.78 403
8 Luke BOLES 08/02/1999 Maidenhead  1:05.60 387
9 Adam SMITH 28/05/1999 Sutton Cheam  1:06.26 374

10 Matthew PUDNEY 22/12/1999 Newbury  1:06.62 367



11 Oliver BROAD 14/04/1999 Rushmoor Ryl  1:06.80 364
12 Edward HERN 17/05/1999 Northampton  1:07.30 355
13 Connor CAMPBELL 11/11/1999 Maidenhead  1:07.37 354
14 Marcus JOHNSON 04/12/1999 Northampton  1:07.88 345
15 Mitchell COOMBES 19/04/1999 Reading  1:08.97 327
16 Daniel SALTER 03/01/2000 Bracknell  1:11.45 289

 Samuel PHIPPEN 17/01/2000 Chalfont DNC
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Benjamin WICKENS 24/03/1998 S Bournem'th 57.59 575
2 Nathan EVES 12/10/1998 Sutton Cheam 59.92 512
3 Joe KELLY 18/01/1999 Ealing  1:00.05 509
4 Benjamin GOLDFINCH 14/07/1998 Windsor  1:00.21 505
5 Alex BAKKER-NOGUER 17/10/1998 Reading  1:00.27 504
6 Adam ELKINGTON 14/10/1998 Northampton  1:00.85 489
7 Kaze MORRISON 14/09/1998 Ealing  1:02.03 461
8 Joseph PHILLPOTT-CLARK 01/06/1998 Sutton Cheam  1:03.48 429
9 Maximillian MANDER 20/10/1998 Reading  1:04.40 410

10 Sam RAMSDEN HEAD 20/05/1998 Windsor  1:06.07 378
11 Liam SNOOK 17/10/1998 Northampton  1:07.04 360

TT Rami ELIAS 10/10/1998 Windsor  1:02.02 462
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Albert KARAVIS 20/11/1997 Windsor 57.33 583
2 Aaron GUDGE 02/07/1997 Rushmoor Ryl 57.52 577
3 Joshua WOOD 26/09/1997 Ealing 58.42 552
4 Aaron PULLEN 14/12/1997 Ealing 59.24 530
5 James WORSLEY 25/07/1997 Bracknell 59.55 522
6 David ROGERS 04/05/1997 Tilehurst 59.71 518
7 Bill KELLY 04/09/1997 Ealing 59.73 517
8 Samuel REES 07/10/1997 Sutton Cheam  1:00.09 508
9 Jacob HEYWORTH 08/08/1997 Northampton  1:00.10 508

10 Alexander CAWTHORNE 06/04/1997 Tilehurst  1:00.58 496
11 Oliver PAYNE 22/05/1997 Reading  1:01.99 462

TT Oskar KOWALSKI 10/09/1997 Maidenhead 59.27 529
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Christopher LIAO 03/06/1996 Windsor 56.27 614
2 Adel ELFAKIR 18/09/1996 Northampton 56.66 602
3 Harry GOOD 14/04/1996 Maidenhead 57.61 575
4 Joseph KIRKPATRICK 08/08/1996 Bracknell  1:00.21 505

 Alexander DOUGLAS 09/07/1996 Reading DNC
17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time GB Pts

1 Alexander FARRELL 28/11/1995 Windsor 54.48 671
2 Alexander SMITH 09/07/1990 Woking 55.78 629
3 Timothy DELANEY 09/11/1993 Windsor 56.44 609
4 Declan BOURKE 21/08/1995 Windsor 56.54 606
5 Ace TAYLOR 06/06/1994 Sutton Cheam 58.53 549
6 Joshua RANK 02/10/1995 Windsor 58.65 546
7 Jake MEFFAN 28/12/1995 Sutton Cheam 59.13 533
8 Daniel STEVENS 12/06/1995 Windsor  1:00.30 503
9 Benjamin SMITH 29/05/1988 Woking  1:01.24 480

 Scott UNAL 09/08/1994 Maidenhead DNC


